Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Handle 333,452,633.65
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Town of Dumfries

City of Hampton

City of Richmond

Town of Vinton

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Handle 4,542,792.28
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Period: 2023/06/01 - 2023/06/30

Combined Report

Handle % Commission

0.64% 2,134,096.86

0.025% 83,363.16

0.025% 83,363.16

0.025% 83,363.16

0.025% 83,363.16

0.010% 33,345.26

0.2873% 958,030.15

0.0034% 11,356.98

0.0272% 90,645.28

0.0630% 210,051.61

0.0856% 285,417.50

0.0335% 111,761.65
Total 4,168,157.92
7.64% 25,465,376.41
Total 8.89% 29,633,534.33
64,266.19
29,697,800.52

2634
Collinsville Rosies (HP8)

Handle % Commission

0.64% 29,073.87

0.025% 1,135.70

0.025% 1,135.70

0.025% 1,135.70

0.025% 1,135.70

0.010% 454.28

0.25% 11,356.98

0.25% 11,356.98
Total 1.25% 56,784.90
7.73% 351,254.76
Total 8.98% 408,039.66
545.32
408,584.98
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Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers
Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville
Period: 2023/06/01 - 2023/06/30

Colonial Downs (CLD)

621,992.85

3,817,093.39

Handle 49,759,427.69
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.64% 318,460.34
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.025% 12,439.86
VA-MD RCVYM 0.025% 12,439.86
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.025% 12,439.86
VA Horse Industry Board 0.025% 12,439.86
Problem Gambling Support 0.010% 4,975.94
New Kent County 0.50% 248,797.14

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.67%

Total 8.92%
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 574

Dumfries Rosies (HP9)
Handle 36,258,110.50
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.64% 232,051.91
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.025% 9,064.53
VA-MD RCVYM 0.025% 9,064.53
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.025% 9,064.53
VA Horse Industry Board 0.025% 9,064.53
Problem Gambling Support 0.010% 3,625.81
New Kent County 0.25% 90,645.28
Town of Dumfries 0.25% 90,645.28

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.71%

Total 8.96%
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 150

4,439,086.24

8,734.72

4,447,820.96

453,226.38

2,793,841.50

3,247,067.88

7,465.75

3,254,533.63



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Handle 84,020,643.16
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

City of Hampton

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Handle 114,167,001.49
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

City of Richmond

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Period: 2023/06/01 - 2023/06/30

Hampton Rosies (HP3)

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Total 1.25%

Commission
537,732.12
21,005.16
21,005.16
21,005.16
21,005.16
8,402.06
210,051.61
210,051.61

7.73%

1,050,258.04

6,497,646.44

Total

700

Richmond Rosies (HP2)

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Total 1.25%

8.98%

Commission
730,668.81
28,541.75
28,541.75
28,541.75
28,541.75
11,416.70
285,417.50
285,417.50

7.54%

7,547,904.48

21,246.09

7,569,150.57

1,427,087.52

8,607,658.10

Total

700

8.79%

10,034,745.61

19,184.24

10,053,929.85



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers
Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville
Period: 2023/06/01 - 2023/06/30

Vinton Rosies (HP1)

Handle 44,704,658.53

Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM
VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County
Town of Vinton
Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 473

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Commission
286,109.81
11,176.16
11,176.16
11,176.16
11,176.16
4,470.47
111,761.65
111,761.65

1.25%

7.60%

558,808.23

3,397,882.23

8.85%

3,956,690.46

7,090.07

3,963,780.53



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Period: 2023/06/01 - 2023/06/30

Combined Year To Date Report

Handle 2,123,071,540.21
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Town of Dumfries

City of Hampton

City of Richmond

Town of Vinton

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Handle 37,290,474.56
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

26,538,394.25

162,539,575.39

Handle % Commission
0.64% 13,587,657.86
0.025% 530,767.89
0.025% 530,767.89
0.025% 530,767.89
0.025% 530,767.89
0.010% 212,307.15
0.2857% 6,066,307.99
0.0044% 93,226.19
0.0268% 569,311.92
0.0631% 1,340,526.39
0.0868% 1,842,632.41
0.0331% 703,352.81
Total
7.66%
Total 8.91%

Collinsville Rosies (HP8)

189,077,969.64

392,182.89

189,470,152.53

Handle % Commission

0.64% 238,659.04

0.025% 9,322.62

0.025% 9,322.62

0.025% 9,322.62

0.025% 9,322.62

0.010% 3,729.05

0.25% 93,226.19

0.25% 93,226.19
Total 1.25% 466,130.93
7.86%  2,931,504.96
Total 9.11%  3,397,635.89

6,914.93

3,404,550.82



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Handle 303,451,656.02
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Handle 227,724,768.90
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Town of Dumfries

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Period: 2023/06/01 - 2023/06/30

Colonial Downs (CLD)

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.50%

Total 1.25%

Commission
1,942,090.60
75,862.91
75,862.91
75,862.91
75,862.91
30,345.17

1,517,258.28

7.83%

3,793,145.70

23,748,773.80

Total

Dumfries Rosies (HP9)

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Total 1.25%

9.08%

Commission
1,457,438.52
56,931.19
56,931.19
56,931.19
56,931.19
22,772.48
569,311.92
569,311.92

7.70%

27,541,919.50

52,184.93

27,594,104.43

2,846,559.61

17,541,087.17

Total

8.95%

20,387,646.78

48,766.08

20,436,412.86



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commissio

Colonial Downs - All Providers

Period: 2023/06/01 - 2023/06/30

Combined Year To Date Report

n Report

Hampton Rosies (HP3)

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

6,702,631.93

41,595,961.46

48,298,593.39

127,889.41

48,426,482.80

9,213,162.03

55,254,113.74

Handle 536,210,554.32
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.64% 3,431,747.55
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.025% 134,052.64
VA-MD RCVYM 0.025% 134,052.64
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.025% 134,052.64
VA Horse Industry Board 0.025% 134,052.64
Problem Gambling Support 0.010% 53,621.06
New Kent County 0.25% 1,340,526.39
City of Hampton 0.25% 1,340,526.39

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.76%

Total 9.01%
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Richmond Rosies (HP2)
Handle 737,052,962.61
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.64% 4,717,138.96
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.025% 184,263.24
VA-MD RCVYM 0.025% 184,263.24
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.025% 184,263.24
VA Horse Industry Board 0.025% 184,263.24
Problem Gambling Support 0.010% 73,705.30
New Kent County 0.25% 1,842,632.41
City of Richmond 0.25% 1,842,632.41

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.50%

Total 8.75%
Breakage

Total Commission and Breakage

64,467,275.77

105,434.69

64,572,710.46



Colonial Downs - All Providers

Period: 2023/06/01 - 2023/06/30

Combined Year To Date Report

Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Vinton Rosies (HP1)

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

3,516,764.05

21,468,134.26

Handle 281,341,123.80
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.64% 1,800,583.19
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.025% 70,335.28
VA-MD RCVYM 0.025% 70,335.28
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.025% 70,335.28
VA Horse Industry Board 0.025% 70,335.28
Problem Gambling Support 0.010% 28,134.11
New Kent County 0.25% 703,352.81
Town of Vinton 0.25% 703,352.81

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.63%

Total 8.88%
Breakage

Total Commission and Breakage

24,984,898.31

50,992.85

25,035,891.16



